Form PTO-1595/(Rev. 06/04) 05-2	3 - 2000 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record use 75  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  United States Patent and Trademark Office  or the address(es) below		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record	or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
<ul><li>(1) Kouichi TATSUYAMA</li><li>(2) Tohru NISHI</li><li>(3) Satoru NOZAKI</li><li>(4) Tatsuzo HAYASHI</li></ul>	NAME: Mitsubishi Electric Engineering Company, Limited	
Execution Date(s): (1, 2 & 4) 03-27-2006 (3) 03-24-2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	ADDRESS: 1-13-5, Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 102-0073 JAPAN	
3. Name of Conveyance:  X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: George R. Repper Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800  Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005  Telephone No.: 202/783-6040  Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031  Email Address: grepper@rothwellfigg.com Attorney Docket No.: 1596-191	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  George R. Repper, Reg. No. 31,414  Name of Poster Signing.  Total numb	Date Date 2	
Name of Person Signing		

PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0598

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and othe consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ur Kouichi TATSUYAMA, Tohru NISHI, Satoru NOZAKI and Tat	ndersigned,
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ENGINEERING COMPA of 1-13-5, Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 102-0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the en in and to:	ntire right, title, and interest
(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	RADLE FOR PANEL CONTROLLER
which was executed by the undersigned onthe dates incore or was filed on(hereinafter called the Application)	and accorded Serial No.
(ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are describ	ed in the Application;
(iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be gra (hereinafter called Patent);	nted on the Application
(iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexamination of the Application or Patent; and	tions, reissues, or extensions
(v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Prote	ection of Industrial Property.
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys a patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the fili of said application.	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	d to issue any and all of said
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assiappropriate patent protection.	substitute, or reissue patent, including reexamination
INVENTOR(S):	DATE
(Kouichi TATSUYAMA) Koruchi Jatsuyama	Mar. 27. 2006
(Tohru NISHI) John Nishi	Mar 2/ 2006
(Satoru NOZAKI) Satoru Nozaki (Tatsuzo HAYASHI) Jatsuzo Mayashi	Mar 24, 2006 Mar 27, 2006
(Tatsuzo HAYASHI) Jatsuzo Mayashi	11ar 21 2000

**RECORDED: 05/17/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0599